





GOL Fundraiser
July 17th, 2025
5:30pm - 7:30pm
Headliner's Club
221 W 6th St –
Austin, Texas

SPONSOR HERE

# Scholarship and Mentorship Program

<u>Girls of Legacy</u> is an initiative under the non-profit organization <u>LaunchPad</u>. Founding owner <u>Rebecca</u> <u>Contreras</u> first launched Girls of Legacy in 2022 to support graduating seniors from inner-city, Title I schools in Austin, Texas, in their pursuit of post-high school education. Since its launch, the program has raised \$100,000, supporting 16 girls in their educational journey.

Girls of Legacy is not only a scholarship initiative but also a mentoring and coaching program. Each Girl of Legacy is paired with a local ATX businesswoman who provides regular mentoring and accountability. These mentors serve as a vital "go-to" resource while the girls are in school. With many of the girls facing socioeconomic challenges and coming from inner-city communities, this support is crucial to their success in the next phase of their journey.

LaunchPad has no paid staff, allowing us to keep administrative and overhead costs minimal.

## Sponsorship Opportunities

Become a Corporate Sponsor for the annual Girls of Legacy Event! Your support will help LaunchPad cover event costs and contribute to funds raised. All event proceeds will be dollar-for-dollar matched by Rebecca and <u>AvantGarde LLC</u>, doubling the impact for the 2025/2026 scholarships. A silent auction will also be held to raise scholarship funds. To view highlights from the 2024 fundraiser gala, click <u>HERE</u>.

#### Platinum (\$3,500)

4 entry tickets
Logo displayed on event website
Logo digitally displayed at event
Pre-event social media promotion
Honorable mention at event
Table Top Marketing Display

#### Gold (\$2,500)

3 entry tickets
Logo displayed on event website
Logo digitally displayed at event
Pre-event social media promotion
Honorable mention at event

#### Silver (\$1,500)

2 entry tickets Logo displayed on event website Pre-event social media promotion

### Bronze (\$750)

1 entry tickets Logo displayed on event website Pre-event social media promotion

For any additional information email: <a href="lostgirl@rebeccacontreras.com">lostgirl@rebeccacontreras.com</a>
Sponsorship commitments are due by June 17th, 2025. 100% of commitments are tax-deductible.

REBECCA CONTRERAS